

Mat. Suit No.1539 of 2020
(CIS No.1539/20)
CNR No: WBSP010077292020
Present: Subhra Som Ghosal (J.O Code: WB00984)

Order No. 16, dated: 05.10.2023.

Hazira is filed on behalf of the petitioner.

As stipulated by the previous order today is fixed for acceptance of WS and hearing.

The record was first called at 11.45am but on call none appeared on behalf of the plaintiff. On the 2nd call, the Ld. Lawyer for the plaintiff appears.

One petition has been filed today by the respondent/wife which is illegible. Let it be kept with the case record.

The WS filed by the respondent/wife is accepted.

Let the case be fixed for reconciliation.

Fix 12.12.2023 for reconciliation.

Both the parties are directed to be present on the date fixed positively.

Typed to the dictation directly;
corrected on the system.

Additional District and Sessions Judge,
01st Court, Alipore,
South 24 parganas.

Additional District and Sessions Judge,
01st Court, Alipore,
South 24 parganas.