

MAT Case No: 1539 of 2020
CNR-WBSP01-007729-2020
Present: Subhra Som Ghosal
J.O Code: WB00984

Order No.22, dated: 12-03-2024

Respondent to this proceeding is present by filing her haziras through her Ld. Advocate.

Petitioner is also present through Video Conference over Google Meet Platform.

As stipulated by the previous order today is fixed for reconciliation.

The record was taken up for hearing in hybrid mode where the petitioner was present through Video Conference over Google Meet Platform.

Effort was taken by this Court to resolve the dispute and I personally interacted with the parties to mend the bond between them. I have tried to persuade the parties to understand the value of their relation and efforts were taken to mend the bond between the parties. All such efforts have been a futile exercise and the parties are not willing to reconcile the dispute and reach to mutually agreeable point due to incomprehensible reasons.

Hence reconciliation has failed.

Let the case record be fixed for framing of issues.

Fix 15.05.2024 for framing of issues.

Typed to the dictation directly;

corrected on the system.

Sd/-Subhra Som Ghosal
Additional District and Sessions Judge,
1st Court, Alipore, South 24 parganas.

Sd/-Subhra Som Ghosal
Additional District and Sessions Judge,
1st Court, Alipore, South 24 parganas.